Minutes of SPECIAL Meeting

February 28, 2012

The Twinsburg City School District Board of Education met in SPECIAL session on the above date at 5:30 p.m. at the Twinsburg Board of Education Office, 11136 Ravenna Road, Twinsburg, Ohio 44087. The following board members were present: Mr. Andrews, Mrs. Cain-Criswell, Mr. Crosby, Mr. Shebeck, and Mr. Stuver.

This meeting was convened to hear the appeal of an expulsion of a student for violations of the student code of conduct.

12-092 EXECUTIVE SESSION

Mr. Stuver moved and Mrs. Cain-Criswell seconded that the Twinsburg Board of Education meet in Executive Session at approximately 5.38 p.m. for the purpose of considering the discipline of a student, per Board of Education Policy #0166(A) and Ohio Revised Code 121.22(G)(5).

Ayes: Mr. Andrews, Mrs. Cain-Criswell, Mr. Crosby, Mr. Shebeck, and Mr. Stuver. The Board President declared the motion approved.

The Board reconvened from Executive Session at approximately 6:39 p.m.

The following members were present:

Mr. Andrews, Mrs. Cain-Criswell, Mr. Crosby, Mr. Shebeck, and Mr. Stuver.

12-093 **Appeal**

Mr. Stuver moved and Mr. Shebeck seconded that the Twinsburg Board of Education after hearing testimony from representatives for the student and from District administrators, AFFIRMS the decision of the Superintendent to expel said student.

Ayes: Mr. Andrews, Mrs. Cain-Criswell, Mr. Crosby, Mr. Shebeck, and Mr. Stuver. The Board President declared the motion approved.

12-094 Notice of Decision

Mr. Stuver moved and Mr. Crosby seconded that the Twinsburg Board of Education provide said student with written notice of the Board's action including findings of fact.

Ayes: Mr. Andrews, Mrs. Cain-Criswell, Mr. Crosby, Mr. Shebeck, and Mr. Stuver. The Board President declared the motion approved.

12-095 EXECUTIVE SESSION

Mr. Stuver moved and Mrs. Cain-Criswell seconded that the Twinsburg Board of Education meet in Executive Session at approximately 6:43 p.m. for the purpose of discussing: for preparation to conduct or review negotiations or bargaining sessions with public employees concerning their compensation or other terms and conditions of employment per Board of Education Policy #0166(E) and Ohio Revised Code 121.22(G)(4).

Ayes: Mr. Andrews, Mrs. Cain-Criswell, Mr. Crosby, Mr. Shebeck, and Mr. Stuver. The Board President declared the motion approved.

The Board reconvened from Executive Session at approximately 7:45 p.m.

The following members were present:

Mr. Andrews, Mrs. Cain-Criswell, Mr. Crosby, Mr. Shebeck, and Mr. Stuver.

Minutes	of	SPE	CIAL	Me	eeting
---------	----	------------	------	----	--------

February 28, 2012

12-096 **Adjournment**

Mr. Stuver moved and Mrs. Cain-Criswell seconded that the Twinsburg Board of Education adjourn at 7:46 p.m.

Ayes: Mr. Andrews, Mrs. Cain-Criswell, Mr. Crosby, Mr. Shebeck, and Mr. Stuver.

The Board President declared the meeting adjourned.

Board President	Treasurer